
 

 

            
 
 
 
May 2, 2017 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Secretary 
 
RE: In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of Power Purchase 

Agreement between Rocky Mountain Power and Glen Canyon Solar A, LLC.  
Docket No. 17-035-26  

 
Dear Mr. Widerburg: 
 
Rocky Mountain Power (the “Company”) hereby supplements its May 1, 2017 Application for 
approval of a PPA in the above referenced matter. 
 
Pursuant to Commission orders in Docket Nos. 16-035-38, 16-035-39 and 16-035-40 PacifiCorp 
herein provides confidential GRID outputs and spreadsheets supporting the derivation of PPA 
prices with all spreadsheet formulae intact. Please note that avoided line loss calculations do not 
apply to the Glen Canyon Solar A PPA, therefore that information is not provided in the supporting 
work papers 
 
The Company respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional 
information regarding this filing be addressed to the following: 
 
By E-mail (preferred):  
 
 
By regular mail: 

datarequest@pacificorp.com  
bob.lively@pacificorp.com  
 
Data Request Response Center 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 

 
 
 
 
 

1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 



 

 

Informal inquiries may be directed to Bob Lively, Manager, Utah Regulatory Affairs at (801) 220-
4052. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
 
Yvonne R. Hogle  
Assistant General Counsel, Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Cc: Service List 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on this 2nd day of May 2017, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served by electronic mail to the following: 
 

Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Cheryl Murray - cmurray@utah.gov 
Michele Beck - mbeck@utah.gov 
 

 

Division of Public Utilities 
Chris Parker - ChrisParker@utah.gov  
William Powell - wpowell@utah.gov 
Erika Tedder - etedder@utah.gov 
 

 

Assistant Attorney General 
For Division of Public Utilities 
Patricia Schmid - pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter - jjetter@utah.gov 
 
For Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Robert Moore – rmoore@utah.gov 
 

 

 
 

_____________________________ 
Kaley McNay 
Senior Coordintor, Regulatory Operations 
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